£¢ COSTWAY®

EN
With your inspiring rating, COSTWAY will be more consistent to offer you EASY
SHOPPING EXPERIENCE, GOOD PRODUCTS and EFFICIENT SERVICE!

DE

Mit Ihrer inspirierenden Bewertung wird COSTWAY konsistenter sein, um Ihnen EIN
SCHONES EINKAUFSERLEBNIS, GUTE PRODUKTE und EFFIZIENTEN SERVICE zu
bieten!

FR
Avec votre évaluation inspirante, COSTWAY continuera a fournir une EXPERIENCE
D’ACHAT PRATIQUE, des PRODUITS DE QUALITE et un SERVICE EFFICACE !

ES
Con su calificacién inspiradora, COSTWAY serd mas consistente para ofrecerle
EXPERIENCIA DE COMPRA FACIL, BUENOS PRODUCTOS y SERVICIO EFICIENTE.

IT

Con la tua valutazione incoraggiante, COSTWAY sara pill coerente per offrirti
ESPERIENZA DI ACQUISTO FACILE, BUONI PRODOTTI e SERVIZIO EFFICIENTE!

PL
Dzieki twojej opinii COSTWAY bedzie mdgt oferowac jeszcze WYGODNIEISZE
ZAKUPY, LEPSZE PRODUKTY i SPRAWNIEJSZA OBStUGE KLIENTA.

USER’'S MANUAL

| | | | | Basketball System
US office: Fontana UK office: Ipswich AU office: Truganina

DE office: Hamburg FR office: Saint Vigor d'Ymonville PL office: Gdansk SP3 7 742

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.



£¢ COSTWAY

02

Before You Start

Please read all instructions carefully and keep it for future reference.

Warnings:

Attention: For home use only.

Attention: The product is not suitable for the children under 3 years

Danger: Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product away from babies
and children, otherwise they may pose a choking hazard.

Danger: Lack of attachment may cause a risk of tipping or falling hazard.

General Warnings:

A\ The product must be installed and used under the supervision of an adult.

A\ Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.

A\ Remove all packaging, separate and count all parts and hardware.

A\ Please ensure that all parts are correctly installed, incorrect installation can lead to a
danger.

A\ We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled near the area in
which they will be placed in use, to avoid moving the product unnecessarily once
assembled.

A\ Ensure a secure surface during installation, and place the product always on a flat,
steady and stable surface.

A\ Please check and maintain it regularly, and the most important part needs to be
suspended, fixed, or anchored to the ground.

COST WAY

WARNING

IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR SWINGING ON THE
RING MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

NOTICE TO ASSEMBLERS

All the basketball systems, including those used for displays, must be
assembled and ballasted according to instructions. Failure to follow
instructions could result in serious injury.

Please read all warnings and cautions before assembly. It is
recommended to supervise children as they play with this product.
This product is to be assembled by 2 adults only!

We appreciate your purchasing one of our many fine products. We are
assure that you will be very satisfied with your selection.

PART LIST
Part List | Name & Specification| Qty. Remarks
. Fix Top Pole(W) On
A Plastic head knob 1 Middle Pole(X)

Connect Rim(l),

B1,B2,B3 Bolt, M8 x 35 MM 4 Backboard(K) & Top
Pole(W)
Connect Base(S) &

C1,C2,C3 Bolt, M8 x 20 MM 2 Base Brace (L1),(L2)

03




04

Connect Middle Pole
(X) & Bottom Pole(Y),

D1,D2,D3 Bolt, M8 x 60 MM and connect Top
pole(W) & Middle Pole
X)
Connect Bottom
E1,E2,E3 Bolt, M8 x 65 MM Pole(Y) & Base
Brace(L1),(L2)
G Wheel
H Water Cap
I Rim
] Net
K Backboard
L1 Right Brace
L2 Left Brace
M Wheel Shaft
N Pole Cap
w Top Pole
X Middle Pole
Y Bottom Pole
S Base

A Bl B2 B3
\

- =

M8x35mm

M8x60mm [

M8x60mm

L1

a— —

05



S Insert the Wheel Shaft (M) into Wheel(G),
Base(S)and end of Bottom Pole (Y) as shown.

@11

Connect the Middle Pole(X)& Y
Bottom Pole(Y) as shown, .
fix them by Bolt Set(D1), E1 E2 E3
J (D2)&(D3). S~ /
--------- I
o X X Fix one end of Pole Brace(L1)&(L2) L1
= — on Bottom Pole(Y) by Bolt Set (E1), L2
ﬁ le-l\" jl'ﬂli (E2)&(E3) as shown.
D1 D2 D3
Y 1) ‘
' <> s

06 07



C1—®

C2

Insert the Top Pole (W) into the Middle Pole (X), adjust it to the desired
height, and then fix it with the plastic knob (A) and bolt sets (D1), (D2) and
(D3), as shown in the figure.

Adjust the height by changing the bolt groups (D1), (D2) and (D3) in the
different holes on the Top Pole (W).

Fix the other end of Pole Brace(L1)&(L2)on two sides
of Base(S) by Bolt Set (C1),(C2)&(C3) as shown.

08 09



B1 B2 = Water Cap
Sl E= T
b =T
Filling water

o

©O o0 o =0

Q _) (L Q Filling the Base(S) with water or sand to keep steady.
—~ =

Install Net (J) on Rim (I) as shown.

10 11



